SUNSHINE UTILITIES OF CENTRAL
FLORIDA, INC.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

DOCKET NO . 900386-WU

ORDER NO. 2 5722-A

ISSUED : 2/.!.0/92

On February 1 3 , 1992, this Commission issued Order No. 25722 ,

which establ i shed rates and charges . Schedule 3 -A, Operating

Income statement and Schedule 3 -B , page 2 of 2, Operating Income

Statement Adjustments, were inadvertently omitted and are appended

hereto.

It i s, therefore ,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order

No. 25722 is hereby amended as set forth i n the body of this Order.

It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 25722 is affirmed i n all other

respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this
day of FE BRUARY 19 9 2

~O t h

(SEAL)

RG

, !rector
cords a nd Reporting

OOCIJMf'IT tifJt~SER-OA TE

o1ao4 FE a 20 1932

=PSC-RECORDSIREPORTitlG

SUNSHINE liTILITIES OF CENTRAL FL
STATEMENT OF WATER OPERKnONS
TEST YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 1990

SOfEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 900386-WU

UTlUTY COMMISSION REVENUE
TEST YEAR UTlUTY ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED INCREASE OR REVENUE DESCRIPTION PER UTILITY ADJU~ENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR (DECREASE} REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES s 45S,m s 193,458 $ 649,235 s (184,563)$ 4.64,672 $ 41,446$ 506,118

OPERATING EXPENSES 8.92%

OPERATION AND t.WNTENANCE $ 422,719$ 57,034$ 419,753$ (58,727)$ 421,026$ s 421 ,026

DEPRECIA~ 26,697 12,821 39,518 (17,619) 21,899 21,899

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER niAN INC~E 36,366 18,853 55,219 (1 1,478) 4:j 741 1,865 45,606

1Ncav1E TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --------- ----------- --------- ----------- --------- ---------- ----------
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 485,782 s 88,708 $ 574,490$ (87,824)$ 486,666$ 1,865 s 488,531

OPERATING INCQv E s (30,005)$ 104,750 s 74,74.5 $ (96,739)$ (21,994)$ 39,581 s 17,587 ========= =====:::!::::::.: ====····- ====-==:===z: ========ll: :=:z::;:::=:;;===== ==========
RATE BASE s 238,411 $ 644,357 $ 153,729 s 153,729 ========= --------- ========= --------- --------------------
RATE OF RETURN -12.59% 11.60% -14.31% 11 .44% --------- --------- ==::::====== --------- --------- ==========

- - -

I

I

I

ORDER NO. 25722 -A
DOCKET NO. 900386-WU
PAGE 3

SUNSHIN E UTILITIES OF CENTRAL FL
ADJUSTM ENTS TO OPERATING STATEM ENT
TEST Y EAR ENDED MAY 31, 1990

EXPLANATION

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

A. To remove requested provision for RAF's.
B. To reflect payroll taxes related to

adju stment to salaries.

NET ADJUSTMENT

OPERATING REVENUE S

A. To adjust revenues to reflect an